

WCD 30



Filed Oct 3 1957

United States of America

THE STATE OF WISCONSIN CONSERVATION COMMISSION



To All Whom These Presents Shall Come:

1,	Le Pe	Volgt		
mission	of the	State of	Wisconsin	do hereby

Director of the Conservation Commission of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Conservation Commission Order FPD-881

has been compared by me with the original order in my custody and

on file in the office of the Conservation Commission at Madison, Wisconsin, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original order; that said order was duly passed and published as set forth therein.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the State Conservation Commission of Wisconsin at the State Office Building in the City of Madison, this 2nd

L. P. Voigt, Conservation Director

STATE CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

IN THE MATTER of amending section: WCD 30.01 (7) of the Wisconsin: Administrative Code relating to forest protection district 7.

Order No. FPD-881

ORDER OF THE STATE CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Conservation Commission of Wisconsin by section 26.12, Wis. Stats., the State Conservation Commission of Wisconsin hereby amends rules as follows:

Section WCD 30.01 (7) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

WCD 30.01 (7) District 7

- (a) Barron County

 All lands outside of the limits of incorporated cities and villages in:
 Township 32 north, range 10 west
 Township 33 north, range 10 west
 Township 34 north, range 10 west
 Township 35 north, range 10 west
 All that part of Township 33 north, range 11 west lying north and east of U. S. Highway 53.

 All that part of Township 34 north, range 11 west lying east of U. S. Highway 53.
- Chippewa County
 All lands outside of the limits of incorporated cities and villages in:
 Township 32 north, ranges 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 west
 Township 31 north, ranges 5, 6, 7 and 8 west
 All that part of Township 31 north, range 9 west lying east of State Trunk Highway 40
 Township 30 north, range 5 west
 All that part of Township 30 north, range 6 west lying north of County Trunk Highway "S"
 All that part of Township 30 north, range 7 west lying north of County Trunk Highways "S" and "Y"
 All that part of Township 30 north, range 8 west lying north of County Trunk Highways "S" and east of U. S.
 Highway 53 and State Trunk Highway 124

- (c) Rusk County
 All lands outside of the limits of incorporated cities and villages.
- (d) Sawyer County
 All lands outside of the limits of incorporated cities and villages.

The rules and amendments contained herein shall take effect on November 1, 1957.

tab 7-23-57